



**American National Union of
The United States of America**

State of Indiana, judicial district #14

Address: 7S8TX PMKZ3

Great Jury Foreperson

NAC: 7PJMK PDH5B

Email: gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org



**The Great Jury for the American National
Union of The United States of America**



True Bill of Indictment

Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America

*Respondents: Michelle Wu, Bisola Ojikutu, Charlie Duane Baker Jr.,
Christopher Mason, Todd Bramwell, Richard Maggio, and Maura Healey*

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the American National Union of The United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent with:

- ❖ Violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (WAR CRIME)
- ❖ Slavery- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (WAR CRIME)
- ❖ International Terrorism- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (WAR CRIME)
- ❖ Violation of Law of Nations Book I Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity §158. A nation ought to make justice reign
- ❖ Infiltration- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public-Laws-101 (WAR CRIME) ¶ Violation of Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention



International Translation

*A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press
News as an International Public Notice can be found here: [LINK](#)*

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents Michelle Wu [LINK](#), Bisola Ojikutu [LINK](#), Charlie Duane Baker Jr. [LINK](#), Christopher Mason [LINK](#), Todd Bramwell [LINK](#), Richard Maggio [LINK](#), and Maura Healey [LINK](#), associating collectively with public officials for City of Boston a municipality of the corporate subdivision of Massachusetts have **violated the 1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols** for implementing corporate mandates in advocacy for satanic organizations such as the Center for Disease Control and Prevention [LINK](#). Respondents corporate mandates for injections of lethal biological weapons [LINK](#) and proof of experimentation upon the civilian inhabitant populace is a satanic agenda in accordance with the New World Order agenda social compact as inscribed upon the Georgia Guidestones [LINK](#) in mockery of the stone tablets of the Ten Commandments thereby openly warring with Our Father in Heaven, and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have **violated Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (WAR CRIME)** [LINK](#) for arbitrarily administering illegal corporate policy in the form of mandates against the civilian inhabitant populace for injections of lethal biological weapons and proof of experimentation thereby arbitrarily taking medical and religious power of attorney over the said populace in violation of the legal and natural obligations and intangible rights to tangible property, therefore depriving life, liberty and security of persons [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **Slavery- a violation of all of Public Laws101 (WAR CRIME)** for taking power of attorney over the civilian inhabitant populace within the City of Boston a municipality of the corporate subdivision of Massachusetts. Wherein Respondent Michelle Wu announced that the City will require proof of vaccination for indoor recreational activities and will tighten the vaccine mandate for city workers [LINK](#). Beginning (January 15th, 2022) civilians aged 12 and up looking to patronize venues such as gyms, restaurants and museums will have to present proof of at least one vaccination dose for access. The following month, everyone aged 12 and up will need to present proof of vaccination through an app, a CDC, “a satanic terrorist organization” [LINK](#) vaccination card, or photo of a vaccination card, or other official immunization record, and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **International Terrorism- Violating all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (WAR CRIME)** for Respondents conspiring together to arbitrarily take medical and religious power of attorney over the civilian inhabitant populace by administering corporate policies in the form of mandates for injections of “lethal biological weapons”. Respondents are implementing the New World Order communist depopulation agenda as inscribed upon the Georgia Guidestones while operating under emergency executive orders published on (March 18th, 2020) by Donald J. Trump [LINK](#) followed immediately by an illegal war declaration on (March 19th , 2020) by the aforementioned [LINK](#), and



The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated **Law of Nations Book I Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity §158. A nation ought to make justice reign** for Respondent's attempts at administering corporate policies [LINK](#) and [LINK](#) absent a legally written Social Compact by and between a permanent population to authorize the executive, legislative and judicial body politics of a State in accordance with international Law, the codified Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII Justice and Polity § 158 A nation ought to make justice reign wherein it states;

"Next to the care of religion, one of the principal duties of a nation relates to justice. They ought to employ their utmost attention in causing it to prevail in the state, and to take proper measures for having it dispensed to every one in the most certain, the most speedy, and the least burdensome manner. This obligation flows from the object proposed by uniting in civil society, and from the social compact itself."

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have **violated Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention** [LINK](#) for Respondent's attempts to operate body politics vacant the qualifications of a State as a person of International Law absent a legally written and published Social Compact by and between the permanent population of a State in violation of International Law, the codified *Law of Nations* and as a result, lack the requirements to enter into relations with other States as stated within Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention evidenced herein;

"The state as a person of international law should possess the following qualifications: (a) a permanent population; (b) a defined territory; (c) government; and (d) capacity to enter into relations with the other states", and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **Infiltration- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public-Laws-101 (WAR CRIME** for Respondents attempts to administer corporate policies within the corporate subdivision of Massachusetts arbitrarily within the original State of Massachusetts-Bay absent a legally written Social Compact by and between a permanent population of a State authorizing administration of executive, legislative and judicial body politics. Further, foreign acting officials have no standing to enforce or dispense justice outside of the District of Columbia vacant a legally written and published Social Compact, and

Further, a true sovereign State does not need a published corporation directory wherein the original offices of the State of Massachusetts-Bay, not the Commonwealth of Massachusetts [LINK](#) are vacant and the State is in Trust within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, wherein the original Charter has been changed without being properly voted on by the people of a permanent population of a State vacant a Bilateral Social Compact Agreement [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bilateral



Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America wherein it states:

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great Jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be justification; and the Great Jury shall be the judge of the law and facts”, and

The Great Jury Sayeth Naught,



office of the Special Prosecutor for the War Crimes Tribunal
for The United States of America

This 311th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 24th day of January in the two thousand and twenty-second year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name.

